

**SPL(POCSO) – 59/2025 (CIS 51/2025)**

**CNR NO. WBBB 05001032 2025**

**LATER**

**02.12.2025**

Received charge sheet being no.313/2025, dated 20.11.2025 from MOLLARPUR P.S upon accused person namely Sukur Sk and along with brief copy as per list for service of the same upon the charge sheeted accused person. Let the charge sheet along with copy thereof be kept with the record. Cognizence is taken for commission of offences punishable u/s 64(2)(m)/87/65(1)/115(2) BNS and 6(1) of POCSO Act.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Today

SD/-

Special Judge (POCSO), Rampurhat

**J O CODE-WB-00885**