

Special Case(POCSO)-59 of 2025(CIS-51 of 2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050010322025

Order No.02

05.02.2026

Sole accused person namely Sukur Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

The V.G. is present before the court for adduce evidence.

The V.G. is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W-01** and discharged.

During her examination one document is exhibited and marked as exbt no **P-1**.

The accused person namely Sukur Sk is remanded to J/C till date i.e. on 06-02-2026.

To date i.e. on 06-02-2026 for evidence.

Accused is as before.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885

Special Case(POCSO)-14 of 2025(CIS-14 of 2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050000402025

Order No.22

14.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W 21 on recall.

Two accused persons namely Tapas Pradhan Rahul Mondal are produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for evidence on recall.

Further examination of P.W 21 is resumed on recall through V.C. He is examined and cross-examined in full and concluded.

During the examination of P.W21. few documents are exhibited and marked as exbt no 100/A, and few materials exhibited which are marked as Mat exbt.-LV/3,LIII/3,LIV/1,LXII/4,LXI/1 and LVII/1 respectively.

Another witness namely SI Purnendu Roy is examined in part as P.W37 and deferred.

During his examination few documents are exhibited and marked as exbt nos-1/1,2/1,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109 and two materials are exhibited which are marked as Mat Exbt-2/23/1 and 2/23/2 respectively.

To 04-02-2026 for further evidence.

To 05-02-2026 for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P. to take steps accordingly.

Accused are as before.

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885

Sessions Case-68 of 2024(CIS-68 of 2024)

CNR NO-WBBB050006002024

Order No.11

16.01.2026

Sole accused person on c.b. is present by filing his hazira.

Ld. Pannel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Md. Jiyar Sk and Mir Mojibul are present before the court for adduce evidence.

Both are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-04 and P.W-05 and discharged.

During their examination their signatures on seizure list are exhibited and marked as exbt nos 4/1 and 5 respectively.

To 07-03-2026 for evidence of the rest.

Accused is as before.

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885