

Special Case(POCSO)-59 of 2025(CIS-51 of 2025)

CNR NO-WBBB050010322025

Order No.03

06.02.2026

Sole accused person namely Sukur Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

The grand-mother of themselves V.G. (defacto compalinant) is present before the court for adduce evidence.

She is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W-02** and discharged.

During her examination one document is exhibited and marked as **exbt no-P-2**.

To 13-03-2026 for evidence.

To 16-03-2026 for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P. is to take steps accordingly.

Accused is as before.

Sd/

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885