

SPL (POCSO) Case -59/ 2025 (CIS- 51 /2025)
CNR NO WBBB05 001032- 2025

Order No.07

19.05.2026.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused person namely Sukur Sk ia produced from J/C.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

No witnesses is present.

Therefore the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Accused as before.

SD/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885