

SPL (POCSO) Case -59/ 2025 (CIS-51 /2025)  
CNR NO WBBB05 001032- 2025

Order No.08

20.05.2026.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused person on bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Ashim Sha and he is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged as **P.W-03**.

During his examination, he proves entry no.8 dated 25.09.2025 of the boarder register of Asim Bhavan, is marked as **Exbt. MO-01**, His signature on seizure list dated 03.10.2025, is marked as **Exbt. P-3**.

Ld P.P files a petition praying for returned back the original Boarder Register of Asim Bhavan. Prayer is allowed. Let the same be returned on proper receipt.

To date for further evidence.

Accused as before.

sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885